
工具

管路最大支撐距離



16°C 27°C 38°C 49°C 60°C 16°C 27°C 38°C 49°C 60°C
1/2" 1.52 1.37 1.37 0.91 0.76 1.37 1.37 1.22 0.76 0.76
3/4" 1.68 1.52 1.37 0.91 0.76 1.52 1.37 1.22 0.76 0.76
1" 1.83 1.68 1.52 1.07 0.91 1.68 1.52 1.37 0.91 0.76

1-1/4" 1.83 1.83 1.68 1.07 0.91 1.68 1.68 1.52 0.91 0.91
1-1/2" 1.98 1.83 1.68 1.07 1.07 1.83 1.68 1.52 1.07 0.91

2" 2.13 1.98 1.83 1.22 1.07 1.83 1.68 1.52 1.07 0.91
2-1/2" 2.29 2.29 1.98 1.37 1.22 2.13 1.98 1.83 1.22 1.07

3" 2.44 2.29 2.13 1.37 1.22 2.13 2.13 1.83 1.22 1.07
4" 2.74 2.59 2.29 1.52 1.37 2.29 2.13 1.98 1.37 1.22
5" 2.90 2.74 2.44 1.68 1.52 2.44 2.29 2.13 1.37 1.22
6" 3.05 2.90 2.74 1.83 1.52 2.59 2.44 2.29 1.52 1.37
8" 3.35 3.20 2.90 1.98 1.68 2.74 2.59 2.44 1.52 1.37

10" 3.66 3.35 3.05 2.13 1.83 3.05 2.74 2.59 1.68 1.52
12" 3.96 3.66 3.20 2.29 1.98 3.35 3.20 2.90 1.98 1.68
14" 4.11 3.96 3.35 2.44 2.13 3.66 3.35 3.05 2.13 1.83
16" 4.27 4.11 3.51 2.59 2.29 3.81 3.51 3.20 2.29 1.98
18" 4.42 4.27 3.66 3.35 2.74 3.96 3.66 3.35 2.44 2.13
20" 4.72 4.42 3.81 3.51 2.90 4.27 3.81 3.51 3.05 2.59
24" 5.18 4.57 4.27 3.81 3.20 4.57 3.96 3.81 3.35 2.90

UPVC 管路建議最大支撐距離 

※請按實務操作評估使用，本數據僅供參考

尺寸
SCH-80 (公尺) SCH-40 (公尺)



27°C 38°C 49°C 60°C 71°C 82°C 27°C 38°C 49°C 60°C 71°C 82°C
1/2" 1.68 1.52 1.37 1.22 0.91 0.76 1.52 1.37 1.37 1.22 0.76 0.76
3/4" 1.68 1.68 1.52 1.37 0.91 0.76 1.52 1.52 1.37 1.22 0.76 0.76
1" 1.83 1.83 1.68 1.52 1.07 0.91 1.68 1.68 1.52 1.37 0.91 0.76

1-1/4" 1.98 1.83 1.83 1.68 1.07 0.91 1.68 1.68 1.68 1.52 0.91 0.91
1-1/2" 2.13 1.98 1.83 1.83 1.07 1.07 1.83 1.83 1.68 1.52 1.07 0.91

2" 2.13 2.13 1.98 1.83 1.22 1.07 1.98 1.98 1.68 1.52 1.07 0.91
2-1/2" 2.44 2.29 2.29 1.98 1.37 1.22 2.13 2.13 1.98 1.83 1.22 1.07

3" 2.44 2.44 2.29 2.13 1.37 1.22 2.13 2.13 2.13 1.83 1.22 1.07
4" 2.74 2.74 2.59 2.29 1.52 1.37 2.29 2.29 2.13 1.98 1.37 1.22
6" 3.05 2.90 2.74 2.44 1.68 1.52 2.59 2.44 2.29 2.13 1.52 1.37
8" 3.35 3.20 3.05 2.74 1.83 1.68 2.59 2.44 2.29 2.13 1.52 1.52

10" 3.51 3.35 3.20 2.90 1.98 1.83 2.90 2.44 2.44 2.29 1.68 1.68
12" 3.81 3.81 3.35 3.20 2.29 1.98 3.20 3.05 2.74 2.44 1.83 1.83
14" 4.57 4.11 3.81 3.35 2.90 2.44 3.35 3.05 2.74 2.44 1.98 1.98
16" 4.88 4.57 4.11 3.66 3.05 2.59 3.66 3.35 2.90 2.59 2.13 2.13
18" 5.18 4.88 4.42 3.96 3.35 2.74 3.96 3.66 3.05 2.74 2.29 2.29
20" 5.49 5.18 4.72 4.29 3.66 3.05 4.27 3.96 3.35 2.90 2.44 2.44
24" 6.10 5.79 5.18 4.57 3.96 3.35 4.57 4.27 3.66 3.20 2.74 2.74

※請按實務操作評估使用，本數據僅供參考

尺寸
SCH-80 (公尺) SCH-40 (公尺)

CPVC 管路建議最大支撐距離


	
	



